FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 7/12/2023 SUBJECT: Traffic Advisory: Park Point 5-Miler Race BY: Sergeant Jason Eikam

NATURE OF INCIDENT: CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME: INCIDENT LOCATION:

Traffic Advisory: Park Point 5-Miler Race

The Park Point 5-Miler Race will be held Thursday, July 13, starting at 6:30 p.m. on Minnesota Avenue. The race will begin on Minnesota Avenue near Sky Harbor Airport. Runners will run north on the roadway to a turnaround near 23rd Street, then return to the Park to finish near the Beach House. Participants in the 2-mile walk will accompany the runners.

Minnesota Avenue between 23rd Street and the parking lots near the end of Park Point will close to traffic from 6 p.m. until approximately 9 p.m.

Motorists wanting to enter Park Point will be stopped at 23rd Street, and those already at the Park will be held there for approximately 90 minutes, beginning at 6 p.m.

Motorists going to or leaving Park Point during these times should anticipate this delay and plan accordingly. Motorists should also be alert to runners in the roadway and officers directing traffic near 23rd Street and in the Park Point recreation area.

The Park Point 5-Miler is a Young Athletes Foundation event, a program of Grandma's Marathon.

###